

O To place an advertisement CALL +91-194 2502327

Monday - Saturday (9am - 6pm) No 5- Dal Lake Boulevard Srinagar, 190001, Kashmir



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, **MECHANICAL IRRIGATION DIVISION SRINAGAR,** NEAR J&K BANK(ZALDAGAR

Telefax No. 0194-2503195 e.mail Id: xenmidsrinagar@gmaii.com

Sub:- Providing, laying, handling, installation, testing and commissioning of 150mm NB 4.5mm thick ERWMS Rising main & Control Valves at Tube well Scheme Mirgund".

Ref:-This office Short Term e-NIT No:- 24 of 2019-20. issued vide No:- MIDS/ TS/4792-97. Dated:- 20-02-2020.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read Registered Experienced Mechanical Firms/ SSI Unit Holders instead of Electrical Contractors/ Firms/ SSI Unit Holders to this office above referred e-NIT for the subject work. Besides Position of funds may be read as Approved under District Capex Budget Back to Village Programme 2019-20 (District Budgam) instead of funds available.

No. MIDS/Ts/4823-29 Dated: 26-02-2020

DIPK NO; 7681/M

Yours faithfully **Executive Engineer**, Mechanical Irrigation Division Srinagar

Dated 26-02-2020 **Assistant Regional Transport** officer Budgam Kashmir

sipulated period of time.

No. ARTO/ BUDGAM.582

Office Of The

Assistant

Regional

Transport Officer

Budgam Kashmir

NOTICE

cense. D.L. No JK0420180001874

Now therefore it is notified for

the information of the general

public that objections if any to

the issue of duplicate driv-

ing license in respect of D.L No

JK0420180001874 Shall be filed

in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport

office ARTO Budgam within a

period of 07 days from the date

of publication of this news. No

submission /request shall be

entertained after the expiry of

Where a applica-

tion has been re-

Shri :Vijay Kumar

San S/O: Lt. Man-

gal San R/o: Hy-

derpora Srinagar

for issuance of

duplicate driving li-

Dated:2018

cieved from one.

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA BARAMULLA

One day orientational training programme on block level neighborhood youth parliament organized by Nehru Yuva Kendra Baramulla on dated 24-02-2020 at Sopore. 80 Participants both male and female where present in the programme and the programme was conducted sucessfully.

Nehru Yuva Kendra Baramulla

GM S

PUBLIC NOTICE

I have lost my driving license bearing DL No; 28619. Now I have applied for the duplicate of the same if anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/ her objection in the office of the ARTO Sopore within a period of seven days from the date of publciation of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained.

> Ashiq Hussain Moona S/o Ghulam Mohammad Moona **R/o Noorbagh Sopore**

PUBLIC NOTICE

My son /I have applied for JKEDI Loan under NMDFC Scheme for which I require Income Certificate from Concerned Tehsil Office . The INcome certificate has been issued in my favour bearing No; 2123/MM Dated: 02-02-2020. The total income from all sources is Rs 540000 which has been mentioned in the certificate. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/ her objection in the office of JK EDI Anantnag within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertaiend. Father's Name: Kaisar Ahamd Wani F/o Haroon Kaisar Wani

R/o Kothair Shangus

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Tarig Ahmad Masoodi S/o: Bashir Ahmad Masoodi R/o: Kandhama Magam Budgam owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JK04B-0301 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S Mahindra & Mahindra B/U Srinagar. Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper .



Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Aijaz Ahmad Qadri S/o Abdul Hamid Qadri R/o Mominabad Anantnag {Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Truck Bearing Regd. No. JK03E-8010 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and. Abdul Gani Parray S/o Ghulam Mohammad Parray R/o Bulbul Nowgam Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Dialgam Anantnag

Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Öfficer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag NOTICE

MQ J

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Gull Mohammad Wani S/o Ama Wani R/o Karshangam Ashmuqam {Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Traller Bearing Regd. No. [K03E-8012 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and. Bashir Ahmad Khan S/o Mohammad Akbar Khan R/o Rambirpora Tangmarg Baramulla (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Ashmuqam Anantnag

Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport **Öfficer** Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Fayaz Ahmad Sheikh S/o Ghulam Hassan Sheikh R/o Takia Magam Kokernag {Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle DI 200 Bearing Regd. No. JK03D-0648 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and. Mohammad Mushiqeem Ahangar S/o Ghulam Mohammad Ahangar R/o Nigeenpora Tral Pulwama (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with Urban Cooperative Bank Anantnag. Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

PUBLIC NOTICE

_MQ J

My father's name has been wrongly written in my PNB Metlife policy as Mohama Magbool Malik While my correct name is Mohd Magbool Malik which needs immediate correction. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the PNB Metlife Office KP Road Anantnag within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained.

| | | | | | | • | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| e-NITNo:GDS/ 09 | | 2019-20 | D | ated:- | 25-02-2020 | | | |
| For and on behalf of the Managing Director, J&K Power Development Corporation, s ealed bids (Two Cover) valid for 180 days, accompanied with earnest money in the shape of DD/ CDR/FDR/BG from any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank @ 2% of the estimated value pledged to the Executive Engineer Generation Division, USHP-lst Sumbal, Kangan are invited from Registered firms/ Contractors having sufficient experience of the relevant job | | | | | | | | |
| Description | | | Estimated cost(Lacs) | | | Time of completion | | |
| | on behalf of the Mar , accompanied with the estimated valu rom Registered firm | on behalf of the Managing D , accompanied with earnest the estimated value pledge rom Registered firms/ Contr | , accompanied with earnest money in the shap the estimated value pledged to the Executive om Registered firms/ Contractors having suffi | on behalf of the Managing Director, J&K Power Development (, accompanied with earnest money in the shape of DD/ CDR/ the estimated value pledged to the Executive Engineer Gene rom Registered firms/ Contractors having sufficient experience Description Estimated | on behalf of the Managing Director, J&K Power Development Corporation, s , accompanied with earnest money in the shape of DD/ CDR/FDR/BG from a the estimated value pledged to the Executive Engineer Generation Division rom Registered firms/ Contractors having sufficient experience of the releva Description Estimated Amount of | on behalf of the Managing Director, J&K Power Development Corporation, s ealed bids (Two Cov , accompanied with earnest money in the shape of DD/ CDR/FDR/BG from any Nationalized/So the estimated value pledged to the Executive Engineer Generation Division, USHP-lst Sumbal, rom Registered firms/ Contractors having sufficient experience of the relevant job Description Estimated Amount of Cost of tender | | |

Office of the Executive Engineer

Generation Division USHP-I, Sumbal (Kangan)

| | | | | (Non refundable) | |
|----|---|------------|------|------------------|----------|
| 1. | Automation of High Pressure main and | 3.30 | 6600 | 200.00 | 1 Months |
| | standby OPU of Unit-II for operation of | | | | |
| | its MIV and Governor of USHP-I, Sumbal | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | CRIT | ICAL DATES | | | |

| | CRITICAL DATES | | | | |
|----|---|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| 1. | Date of Issue of tender notice | 25-02-2020 | | | |
| 2. | Period of downloading of bidding documents. | 27-02-2020 to 09-03-2020 | | | |
| 3. | Bid submission start date | 27-02-2020 | | | |
| 4. | Bid submission end date | 09-03-2020 | | | |
| 5. | Date & time of opening of Bid (Online). | 10-03-2020 | | | |

The complete bidding process will be online. No need to submit hard copies. The copy of EMD, DD and all other required documents shall be uploaded online and same will be considered for technical bid opening. Due to non operation of treasury in JKPDC the Cost of tender document in original shall be submitted in the office of Superintending Engineer, Generation Circle-II, JKPDC, Bemina Srinagar by or before bid submission end date.

Bid documents can be seen at & downloaded from the website www.jktenders.gov.in. The bid documents contain Qualifying criteria for the bidders, specifications, Bill of Quantities, terms & conditions and other details.

The following documents are to be uploaded along with the bid; otherwise the bid will be liable for rejection. i) DD on account of cost of tender document (Pledged to CP&AO Kangan). ii) Prescribed EMD (i.e 2 % of estimated value).

iii) Copy of Registration certificate. iv) Copy of valid GSTR Registration Certificate. Authority reserves the right to: -Increase / Decrease the quantity of material. Reject any or all bids without assigning any reason thereof. ii) NoGDS/1480-88 Dated: 25-02-2020

DIPK NO: 2919/M

Sd/- Executive Engineer **Generation Division USHP-I Sumbal**

Email address:-exen-mcddsmcsqr@ik.qov.in

Contact No. 0194 2503097

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MECH. CITY DRAINAGE DIVISION SRINAGAR.

Abstract of Fresh N.I.T NO:CDM_E_35_OF _2019-20

DAT ED:-25-02-2020

For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Jammu and Kashmir, afresh e-tenders are invited on item rate basis in two cover system (Technical and financial) from Registered Suppliers/Firms for the below mentioned supply:-

| S.No | Name of work | work Estt. Cost Earnes | | Cost of tender | Time of | Head of | |
|--|--|------------------------|----------|---|-------------|------------|--|
| | | (Rs. In lacs) | Money | document (Non- refundable) | Completion. | Account | |
| 1. | Supply of 3" nominal diameter canvas delivery pipes. | Rs.2.475 | Rs.4950/ | Rs.500/- | 05 days | 2217 | |
| The NIT consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Bill of Quantities (BOQ), set of terms and conditions of | | | | | | | |
| contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in as per schedule of dates | | | | | | | |
| given below:- | | | | | | | |
| 01. | D1. Period of downloading of bidding documents / sale of tender documents. 26-02-2020 from 10.00 A.M | | | | | | |
| 02. | Bid submission start date | | | 26-02-2020 from 02.00 P.M | | | |
| 03. | Bid submission end date | | | 03-2020 upto 6.00 l | | | |
| 04. | Date & time of opening of bids on line. | | | 05-03-2019 at 02.00 P.M OR Any other subse- | | | |
| | | | | ent date convenient to the opening authority. | | | |
| 05. | List of Documents to be uploaded:-i. Treasury Receipt OR Bank Receipt | | | | | | |
| | (Cost of tender document) ii. CDR/FDR (Earnest Mo | nev Deposit), i | ii. | | | | |
| | Valid GST Registration/PAN Card. | | | | | | |
| 06. | Bid Opening Authority | | Sup | perintending Engine | er Drainage | Circle SMC | |
| | | | Sri | nagar | 0 | | |

1. The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the departmental website www.jktender.s., gov in upto said bidding schedule with Digital Signature and no bid will be accepted in physical form.

2. The Superintending Engineer Drainage Circle SMC Srinagar the right to accept or reject all tenders or any tender in part or whole without assigning any reasons thereof.

3. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 180 days from the date of opening of technical bids.

4. It is mandatory for the successful bidder (LI) to deposit original C.D.R/F.D.R, of which copy has been uploaded in the bid, in the divisional office before issuance of allotment order.

5. All other terms and condition shall remain same as laid down in the PWD form No. 25.

For further details, terms and conditions log on www.iktenders.gov.in

DIPK NO: 7645/M

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir** NOTICE

Assistant Regional Transport officer

Budgam Kashmir

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Nisar Ahmad Wani S/o: Mohammad Sultan Wani R/o: Arath Budgam owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JK04E-2806 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S J & K Bank Ltd B/U Narbal.

No. ARTO/ BUDGAM.595

Dated 26-02-2020

-MO B

Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper . No. ARTO/ BUDGAM.591 Dated 26-02-2020

MQ B

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one.

Shri: Rayees Ahmad Gnai S/o: Ghulam Mohammad Ganai R/o: Koolibagh Gopal Saif Chadoora Budgam owner of vehicle bearing

Registration No: JK04D-0828 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S Mahindra & Mahindra Fin Service B/U Srinagar. Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper.

No. ARTO/ BUDGAM.598 Dated 26-02-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir Ashiq Hussain Malik S/o Mohd Magbool Malik Policy No; 21699814

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir

NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri : Nasir Ali Khan S/o: Raza Ali R/o:

Madina Bagh Chanapora Sgr owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JK04B-3415 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S J & K Bank B/U Rawalpora Srinagar.



Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper.

No. ARTO/ BUDGAM.580 Dated 26-02-2020

-MO B

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

PUBLIC NOTICE

I want to register my tour and travel agency, under name and style "Choice Point Tour Travel" Umar Market Arampora Sopore, with tourism department. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/ her objection in the office of the Dy Dir Tourism Deptt Gulmarg within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained

Arif Hussain Khan S/o Abdul Aziz Khan **R/o Arampora Sopore**

DISCLAIMER: KASHMIR OBSERVER MAKES EVERY EFFORT TO ENSURE THAT THE INFORMATION CARRIED IN DISPLAY/ CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENTS, APPEARING IN THE NEWSPAPER IS CORRECT. HOWEVER THE NEWSPAPER TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY NOR DOES IT NECESSARILY ENDORSE THE CONTENTS OF THESE ADVERTS. THE READERS ARE THEREFORE REQUESTED TO VERIFY THE CONTENTS BEFORE ACTING THEREUPON. MANAGEMENT

MQ B

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER / MECH. CITY

DRAINAGE DIVISION SRINAGAR